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List Of EVMS Participants & Attendees 

NAME ORG, ROLE EMAIL PHONE 

Betsy O'Connor UC-A, Asst Chief Financial Officer eoconnor@anl.gov (630) 252-6888 

Bob Wunderlich Consultant, DOE Retired rcwunderlich@comcast.net (630) 272-7056 

Cindy Conger 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Chief 
Financial Officer 

conger@fnal.gov (630) 840-2993 

Dean Hoffer 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Office 
of Project Management Oversight 

dhoffer@fnal.gov (630) 840-8898 

Denise Keiner 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Budget 
Officer 

keiner@fnal.gov (630) 840-6462 

Dennis Miner 
Jefferson Lab, Project Management and 
Integrated Planning 

miner@jlab.org (757) 269-7281 

Greg Bock 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, 
Associate Laboratory Director 

bock@fnal.gov (630) 840-4302 

Gregory Capps 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Project 
Management Office Leader 

cappsgl@ornl.gov (865) 241-8758 

Jack Anderson 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Interim 
Director; COO 

andersonjw@fnal.gov (630) 840-3930 

Jennifer Fortner 
UC-A, Project Controls Manager, Project 
Support Group 

jfortner@anl.gov (630) 252-5558 

Jennifer O’Connor 
Brookhaven National Laboratory, Project 
Management Specialist 

jenn@bnl.gov (631) 344-5922 

John Cooper 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, NovA 
Project Manager 

jcooper@fnal.gov (630) 840-2235 

Katie Martin UC-A, ESB Project Controls kmartin@anl.gov (630) 252-6375 

Ken Heller University of Minnesota, Professor of Physics heller@physics.umn.edu (630) 840-3316 

Kurt Fisher 
DOE Office of Project Assessment, SC-28, 
Engineering and Construction Manager 

kurt.fisher@science.doe.gov (301) 903-7412 

Leon Mualem 
California Institute of Technology, Research 
Scientist, Physicist  

mualem@fnal.gov (630) 840-3316 

Lynda Gauthier 
Facility for Rare Isotope Beams Project, Project 
Controls Department Manager 

gauthier@frib.msu.edu (517) 908-7736 
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Marc Kaducak 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Project 
Engineer 

mkaducak@fnal.gov (630) 840-5192 

Mike Rhoades 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Chief 
Accounting Officer 

mrhoades@fnal.gov (630) 840-5807 

Pamela Utley 
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center National 
Laboratory, Senior Project Controls Specialist 

putley@slac.stanford.edu (650) 926-4006 

Pat Lukens 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, 
Physicist 

ptl@fnal.gov (630) 840-8053 

Paul Derwent 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, 
Physicist 

derwent@fnal.gov (630) 840-8520 

Rich Talaga Argonne National Laboratory, Physicist rlt@hep.anl.gov (630) 840-3316 

Suzanne Saxer 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Project 
Accountant 

pasek@fnal.gov (630) 840-3314 

Ting Miao 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, NOvA 
Near Detector Project Manager 

tmiao@fnal.gov (630) 840-8415 

 
 


